
Event: 1 Chariot Race - Cat A/B 6 Heats - fastest 6 to event 8 Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. seconds

1 40 Wade Theunnisen Rhadsport 0

2 84 Usaamah Bin Rasheed Ebrahim Active Bodies 0

3 22 Dirk Van Zyl TCSA 0

4 60 Graeme Ockhuis Rhadsport 0

5 67 Burton Witbooi Bellville 0

6 8 Jonathan Bouwers Kinetic 0

7 17 McKenzie Pedro Kinetic 0

8 . . 0

9 . . 0

10 . . 0

11 . . 0

12 . . 0

13 . . 0

14 . . 0

15 . . 0

16 . . 0

Event: 2A 3 Lap Scratch - Cat D/U17G & U15B Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 3

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. seconds

1 27 Noah September Kinetic 59,2 59,2

2 52 Igshaan Dollie Kinetic 0

3 82 Mubashir Samsodien Active Bodies 0

4 . . 0

Event: 2B 3 Lap Scratch-Cat D/U15G & U13B Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 3

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 31 Inaechea Beukes Kinetic 65,11 1 5,11

2 36 Mughammad Arnold Kinetic 0

3 29 Ferdi Botha TMB 0

4 71 Yahya Martin Rhadsport 0

Event: 2C 3 Lap Scratch - Cat D/U13G & U11B Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 3

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 95 Zac Solomon Kinetic 73,26 1 13,26

2 78 Zuri Green CTC 0

3 53 Nur Dollie Kinetic 0

4 . . 0

Event: 3 3 Lap Scratch - Cat C Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 3

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. seconds

1 11 Jordan September Kinetic 56,48 56,48

2 12 Carlo Engelbrecht Kinetic 0

3 96 Zakariyyaa Martin ctc 0

4 56 Dwayne Adams Rhadsport 0

Event: 4 Elimination/Scratch - Cat B/Vets/Ladies Race till last 6, race 3 more laps Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 0

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. seconds

1 98 Hendrick Grobbelaar Tygerberg 0

2 68 Rafique Kameldien Team Outcxast 0

3 20 Mia Fortuin Kinetic 0

4 15 Amber Hindmarch Kinetic 0

Event: 5 Elimination/Scratch - Cat A Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 0

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. seconds

1 60 Graeme Ockhuis Rhadsport 34,71 34,71

2 5 Wynand Hofmeyer Kinetic 0

3 2 Carl Bonthuys CTC 0

4 16 Daniyal Matthews Bellville 0
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Event: 6A 4 Lap Race - Cat D/U17G & U15B Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 4

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. seconds

1 27 Noah September Kinetic 0

2 52 Igshaan Dollie Kinetic 0

3 79 Jessie Woods Kinetic 0

4 82 Mubashir Samsodien Active Bodies 0

Event: 6B 4 Lap Race-Cat D/U15G & U13B Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 4

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 31 Inaechea Beukes Kinetic 94,26 1 34,26

2 71 Yahya Martin Rhadsport 0

3 36 Mughammad Arnold Kinetic 0

4 29 Ferdi Botha TMB 0

Event: 6C 4 Lap Race - Cat D/U13G & U11B Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 4

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 95 Zac Solomon Kinetic 0

2 78 Zuri Green CTC 0

3 53 Nur Dollie Kinetic 0

4 . .

Event: 7 Elimination - Cat C Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 0

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. seconds

1 39 Ethan Kulsen Rhadsport 0

2 96 Zakariyyaa Martin ctc 0

3 11 Jordan September Kinetic 0

4 56 Dwayne Adams Rhadsport 0

Event: 8 Match Sprints - Cat A/B Semi final 1 & 2 - 3 up match sprint Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. seconds

8 Jonathan Bouwers Kinetic 0

22 Dirk Van Zyl TCSA 0

60 Graeme Ockhuis Rhadsport 0

84 Usaamah Bin Rasheed Ebrahim Active Bodies 0

Event: 9 8 Lap Scratch - Cat B/Vets/Ladies Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 8

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. seconds

1 99 Kerry Jonker UCI 170,81 2 50,81

2 68 Rafique Kameldien Team Outcxast 0

3 20 Mia Fortuin Kinetic 0

4 19 Abdul Davids Bellville 0

Event: 10 10 Lap Scratch - Cat A Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 10

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. seconds

1 8 Jonathan Bouwers Kinetic 191,93 3 11,93

2 40 Wade Theunnisen Rhadsport 0

3 5 Wynand Hofmeyer Kinetic 0

4 2 Carl Bonthuys CTC 0

Event: 11A Match Sprints - Cat A/B/Vets race for 3rd & 4th place Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. seconds

1 60 Graeme Ockhuis Rhadsport 0

2 84 Usaamah Bin Rasheed Ebrahim Active Bodies 0

3 . . 0

4 . . 0



Event: 11B Match Sprints - Cat A/B/Vets Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 1

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 8 Jonathan Bouwers Kinetic 0

2 22 Dirk Van Zyl TCSA 0

3 . . 0

4 . . 0

Event: 12A 6 Lap Scratch - Cat D/U17G & U15B Distance per lap = 200

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 27 Noah September Kinetic 104,87 1 44,87

2 52 Igshaan Dollie Kinetic 0

3 79 Jessie Woods Kinetic 0

4 65 Fjorn Lakay Rhadsport 0

Event: 12B 6 Lap Scratch - Cat D/U15G & U13B Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. seconds

1 31 Inaechea Beukes Kinetic 120,76 2 0,76

2 29 Ferdi Botha TMB 0

3 36 Mughammad Arnold Kinetic 0

4 71 Yahya Martin Rhadsport 0

Event: 12C 6 Lap Scratch - Cat D/U13G & U11B Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 6

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. seconds

1 95 Zac Solomon Kinetic 0

2 53 Nur Dollie Kinetic 0

3 78 Zuri Green CTC 0

4 . . 0

Event: 13 15 Lap Scooter Race - Cat C 10 Behind scooter, 5 race Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 15

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec. seconds

1 11 Jordan September Kinetic 0 1 31,64

2 96 Zakariyyaa Martin ctc 0

3 12 Carlo Engelbrecht Kinetic 0

4 56 Dwayne Adams Rhadsport 0

Event: 14 20 Lap Scooter Race - Cat B/Vets/Ladies 15 Behind scooter, 5 race Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 20

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 68 Rafique Kameldien Team Outcxast 0

2 20 Mia Fortuin Kinetic 0

3 99 Kerry Jonker UCI 0

4 19 Abdul Davids Bellville 0

Event: 15 30 Lap Scooter Race - Cat A 20 Behind Scooter, 10 race Distance per lap = 250

No of laps = 30

Position No Names Club Time/Sec  Min sec.

1 5 Wynand Hofmeyer Kinetic 0

2 2 Carl Bonthuys CTC 0

3 7 Jason Bruintjies Kinetic 0

4 8 Jonathan Bouwers Kinetic 0


